

# Centre to launch scheme worth Rs 24k cr for welfare of tribals on Wednesday: PM

**BETUL, NOV 14** --/ Prime Minister Narendra Modi on Tuesday said the Centre will launch a scheme worth Rs 24,000 crore for the welfare of tribals in the country on Wednesday when the entire nation will celebrate Bhagwan Birsa Munda's birth anniversary. Addressing a public meeting in Betul district, Modi noted the presence of a large number of people on

the last day of his campaign for the Madhya Pradesh Assembly elections scheduled on November 17, and said it is an indication that the BJP's victory is assured in these polls. Modi said he has seen "unprecedented trust and affection" for BJP among the people of Madhya Pradesh, and added that the Congress has accepted defeat ahead of elections.

"Tomorrow is Janjatiya Gaurav Diwas. I will go to Jharkhand to pay respect to (tribal icon) Bhagwan Birsa Munda. The entire country will celebrate Bhagwan Birsa Munda's jayanti and the Centre will announce a scheme worth Rs 24,000 crore for the welfare of tribals," the Prime Minister said. He said the Congress accepted defeat and is now turning to seers for reviving its fortunes in the last phase of poll campaigning. "The Congress knows that its fake promises won't work in front of Modi's guarantees," the PM said.

"As November 17 is nearing, Congress' claims are getting exposed. The Congress has accepted defeat and now they're relying on luck," he said. The Congress never believed that the abrogation of Article 370 in Jammu and Kashmir, law against triple talaq and the construction of Ram temple will ever be a reality, but "we have done all these things," Modi said. All promises made to the people will be fulfilled and "this is my guarantee," he

said. The Prime Minister also said India has become the second largest manufacturer of mobile phones in the world. He took a swipe at former Congress president Rahul Gandhi over his remark during a rally in MP on Monday that mobile phones in the people's pockets were "Made in China" and they should rather be "Made in Madhya Pradesh". (PTI)

**SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN : L45209WB1984PLC038094  
14, N.S.Road, 1st Floor, Kol-1, Ph : +91 33 2231 1401, Email : corporater@rediffmail.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	a. Net Sales / Income from Operations	3.08	0.40	0.26	2.88
	b. Other Operating Income	3.08	0.40	2.22	23.33
2	Expenditure				
	a) Increase/Decrease in Stock in Trade		0.45	(0.71)	(1.94)
	b) Purchase of stock in Trade		0.45		0.45
	c) Employees cost	3.08	3.08	5.34	11.95
	d) Depreciation				
	e) Other Expenditure	2.41	1.78	1.66	8.18
	Total	5.49	4.86	7.71	22.52
3	Profit from operations before Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(2.41)	(4.46)	(5.49)	0.81
4	Other Income				
5	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(2.41)	(4.46)	(5.49)	0.81
6	Interest				
7	Exceptional Items				
8	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6-7)	(2.41)	(4.46)	(5.49)	0.81
9	Tax Expenses				
	Current Tax Expenses				0.16
	Less : MAT Credit Entitlement				
10	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (8-9)	(2.41)	(4.46)	(5.49)	0.65
11	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense ₹ Nil)				
12	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (10-11)	(2.41)	(4.46)	(5.49)	0.65
13	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	276.00	276.00	276.00	276.00
14	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	56.90	59.70	55.48	64.81
15	Earning Per Share (EPS)	(0.10)	(0.16)	(0.19)	(0.02)

Notes :  
1. The Company was incorporated on 22/10/1984 with the main object of trading & investing in Shares & Securities.  
2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the figures of the current period.  
For Securities Development (India) Ltd.  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14.11.2023

**MANDYA FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**  
CIN: L51909WB1981PLC034018  
Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, 3rd Floor, P.S. Bowbazar, Kolkata – 700072  
Tel No: (033) 4030 6000, Fax: (033) 2225 2471  
E-mail: secretarial@salarpuriagroup.com; www.salarpuriagroup.com

Extract of Statement Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter/ Half Year ended 30th Sept 2023 (Rs in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous year		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	16.87	51.49	13.91	43.97	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	11.43	(9.07)	14.21	24.73	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	9.08	(10.19)	8.07	17.81	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9.08	6.85	11.67	2227.04	
Equity Share Capital	192.00	192.00	192.00	192.00	
Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Basic & Diluted)	0.47	(0.53)	0.42	0.93	

Notes :  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly unaudited financial results are available at the websites of the Company and the Stock Exchange respectively at www.salarpuriagroup.com, www.cse-india.com  
For Mandya Finance Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Aditya Sadani  
Director  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14-11-2023

**SAGAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
CIN : L51504WB1993PLC058881  
Godrej Genesis, Saltlake City, Sector - V, 11th Floor, Unit No - 1107  
Kolkata - 700091, Phone : +91 33 40082489, Website : www.sagarint.com

Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 Sept 2023 (Rupees in lacs except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30th Sept. 2023	30th June 2023	30th Sept. 2023	30th Sept. 2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	4.88	4.83	6.96	9.72	13.93
i) Interest Income	55.48	20.05	0.00	75.53	14.92
ii) Sale of Shares	0.31	-	-	0.31	-
iii) Dividend Income	58.97	42.48	26.10	101.45	50.36
iv) Fees and commission	-	-	0.01	-	0.14
v) Net gain on foreign exchange transaction	-	-	-	-	-
Total Revenue from operations	119.64	67.36	33.07	187.00	79.35
Other Income	5.27	0.35	-	5.62	0.93
Total Income (H+I)	124.90	67.71	33.07	192.62	79.37
Expenses					
i) Finance costs	90.34	49.89	-	140.23	-
ii) Purchase of Shares	-35.61	-30.03	-	-65.65	16.48
iii) Change in Inventory	-	-	-	-	-
iv) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-
v) Employee benefits expenses	15.29	15.51	17.32	30.80	25.82
vi) Depreciation, amortization and impairment	8.34	8.04	3.66	16.38	23.23
vii) Other expenses	14.79	13.00	7.49	27.79	23.87
Total expenses	93.14	56.40	28.46	149.55	73.39
Profit before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	31.76	11.31	4.61	43.07	5.98
Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-
Profit before tax (V - VI)	31.76	11.31	4.61	43.07	5.98
Tax expense :					
i) Current tax	-3.00	3.00	1.14	1.50	2.60
ii) Deferred tax	-3.00	3.00	1.14	1.50	-1.39
Profit for the period/year (VII - VIII)	34.76	8.31	3.47	43.07	4.48
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)					
A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss - Net gain on equity instruments through OCI	12.02	-10.93	-60.01	1.09	-87.54
(ii) Income tax relating to the above items	-3.25	2.96	16.23	-0.29	23.67
Subtotal (A)	8.77	-7.98	-43.79	0.79	-63.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (IX + X)	43.53	0.34	-40.32	43.86	-59.39
Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- each	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
Other equity	-	-	-	-	447.76
Earnings per equity share of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)	0.99	0.24	0.10	1.23	0.13
Basic (Rupees)	0.99	0.24	0.10	1.23	0.13
Diluted (Rupees)	0.99	0.24	0.10	1.23	0.13

Notes : As per "Annexure A" attached in terms of our report of even date  
By Order of the Board  
For Sagar International Limited  
Ramesh Jhanwar  
Director  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14th November, 2023

**SHENTRACON CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 6A, Kiran Sankar Roy Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata – 700 001  
Tel : (033) 2248 9731, Email : investor@shentracon.com, Website : www.shentracon.com  
CIN : L24299WB1993PLC059449

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023. (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		3 Months ended 30/09/23	6 Months ended 30/09/23	3 Months ended 30/09/22
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.00)	(2.46)	(1.02)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.00)	(2.46)	(1.02)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.00)	(2.46)	(1.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	443.81	443.81	443.81
7	Basic and Diluted Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.02)

NOTES :  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.shentracon.com  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Shentracon Chemicals Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Sureka  
Director  
DIN : 00491454  
Place: Kolkata  
Date : 14th November 2023

**KLJ RESOURCES LIMITED**  
CIN: L67120WB1986PLC041487  
Registered office : 8, Cammack Street, Kolkata-700 017, Phone: 011-25459706, E-mail: kjresources@kljindia.com  
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Amount in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Previous Year 31-Mar-23 Audited	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Previous Year 31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	92,739.62	97,200.71	177,022.30	382,135.43	102,099.54	109,687.55	199,880.20	439,991.55
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5,262.78	(7,739.34)	2,859.19	(3,980.82)	5,358.39	(7,112.40)	3,107.65	(3,310.70)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5,262.78	(7,739.34)	2,859.19	(3,980.82)	5,347.59	(7,107.72)	3,089.75	(3,377.42)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5,262.78	(8,896.98)	2,152.93	(2,930.32)	4,640.64	(8,306.20)	2,382.79	(2,471.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	5,351.72	(6,228.78)	2,440.62	(2,791.76)	4,729.58	(5,636.00)	2,670.48	(1,889.24)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	77,819.89	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each								
(a) Basic	49.00	(64.22)	20.05	(27.28)	43.21	(58.72)	22.19	(23.02)	
(b) Diluted	49.00	(64.22)	20.05	(27.28)	43.21	(58.72)	22.19	(23.02)	

Notes :  
1. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Ind-AS) Rules 2015 and relevant amendments thereafter.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on company's website www.kljresources.in.  
For and on behalf of  
KLJ Resources Limited  
Sd/- (Hemant Jain)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00506995  
Date: 14.11.2023  
Place: New Delhi

**DHELAKHAT TEA COMPANY LIMITED**  
CIN: L15492WB1917PLC002894  
4, DR. RAJENDRAPRASAD SARANI, KOLKATA-700001, Phone No. 9133-2230-4351, Fax: 91-33-2230-7555  
E-mail: compliances@dhelakhat.com/Website : www.dhelakhat.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Revenue	771.06	359.46	1,057.16	1,130.52	1,528.00	2,642.15	
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	169.30	(76.58)	406.56	92.70	495.82	210.34	
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	169.30	(76.58)	406.56	92.70	495.82	187.15	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	159.35	(86.52)	408.06	72.81	498.83	147.37	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	39.28	39.28	39.28	39.28	39.28	39.28	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	43.10	(19.50)	103.50	23.60	126.23	47.64	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	43.10	(19.50)	103.50	23.60	126.23	47.64	

Notes :  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 13th November 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same along with the Limited Review Report of the Auditor thereon is available on the website of the Company at www.dhelakhat.com  
For and on behalf of the Board  
DHELAKHAT TEA COMPANY LIMITED  
RAJIVINDER SINGH  
DIRECTOR  
DIN: 06931916  
Date : 13.11.2023  
Place : Kolkata

**NAWRATAN ARTS LIMITED**  
CIN : L51109WB1981PLC033431  
Registered Office Address: MMS Chambers, 4A Connaught House Street, 1st Floor, Room No. D1, Kolkata – 700 001  
Email id: nawratanarts@rediffmail.com, Tel: 033-22101996, Website: www.nawratan.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Income from Operations								
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(b) Other Income	-	-	-	2.10	-	2.10	-	
	Total Income	-	-	-	2.10	-	2.10	-	
2	Expenses								
	a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	c. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	d. Employees benefit expenses	-	-	-	-	0.50	-	-	
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	f. Other expenses	0.51	1.16	1.27	1.67	1.51	3.67	3.23	
	Total Expenses	0.51	1.16	1.27	1.67	1.51	4.17	3.23	
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax (2-1)	(0.51)	(1.16)	(1.27)	(1.67)	0.59	(4.17)	(1.13)	
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(0.51)	(1.16)	(1.27)	(1.67)	0.59	(4.17)	(1.13)	
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(0.51)	(1.16)	(1.27)	(1.67)	0.59	(4.17)	(1.13)	
8	Other Comprehensive Income								

